



25 July 2023

Notice under ASX Listing Rule 3.10A

ReNu Energy Limited (**ReNu Energy**) (**ASX: RNE**) refers to its acquisition of Countrywide Hydrogen Pty Ltd (**Countrywide Hydrogen**) announced on 8 February 2022, via the issue of fully paid ordinary shares in ReNu Energy (**ReNu Energy Shares**) to the vendors of Countrywide Hydrogen.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.10A, ReNu Energy advises that 25,928,932 ReNu Energy Shares held by vendors of Countrywide Hydrogen will be released from escrow upon market open on Tuesday 1 August 2023.

51,857,869 ReNu Energy Shares held by vendors of Countrywide Hydrogen will remain subject to escrow and be released on Thursday 1 February 2024, as disclosed in the announcement dated 8 February 2022.

This market announcement has been authorised for release to the ASX by the CEO and Company Secretary. For more information, please contact:

Greg Watson

Chief Executive Officer +61 7 3721 7500